Section 4.05(G) is amended to delete the word “grants”, AND 

Section 4.05(H) is added to read:  Any line-item budgeted expenditure shall be under the authority 
of the County Administrator.  The County Administrator will report any expenditure in excess of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) to the appropriate governing Board, Committee or 
Commission. No expenditures shall be over Department funds available. 

Resolution No. 28-2023 
      NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Section 2.01(6) is amended to read as follows: 
6. An Ad Hoc Committee shall be appointed on or before October 1 of odd numbered years to